

## Highland Park Third Allotment

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Falls, Township 14 N., Range 17 W., Section 6 Congress Lands and being 10.1101 acres conveyed to Hocking Valley Development Company by deed of record in Deed Book 133 Page 588 Recorder's Office, Hocking County, Ohio.

The undersigned Hocking Valley Development Company, an Ohio partnership, by Otto A. Shaw and George C. Shaw do hereby certify that the plat hereon correctly represents its "Highland Park Third Allotment", a subdivision of lots 17 to 31 inclusive, do hereby accept this plat of same.

Easements are reserved where indicated on the plat for public utility purposes above and beneath the surface of the ground. All easements along lot lines are individually 5' in width unless otherwise indicated.

Building regulations are recorded in Misc. Record Book <u>3</u> Page <u>362</u>, Recorder's Office.

In witness whereof, the said Hocking Valley Development Company, a partnership, by Otto A. Shaw and George C. Shaw, the sole partners, have hereunto subscribed their names this 11th day of August, 1971. Hocking Valley Development Company Witnesses

Miedred M Stenens Chustype & Veidt

State of Ohio County of Hocking SS

by: Atto 4. Shaw by: George C. Shaw

Be it remembered, that on this 11th day of August, 1971, before me a subscriber, a notary public in and for said county, came the above named Hocking Valley Development Company, a partnership, in the person of Otto A. Shaw and George C. Shaw, who as such partners acknowledge the signing of the same to be their voluntary act and deed for and as the act and deed of said partnership, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on the day and

year aforesaid.

Churtagher E. Verdt Notary Public, State of Ohio Litetime Comm.

This is to certify that the Board of County Commissioners of Hocking County, Ohio, did on the 11 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1971, at a regular session of said Board approved the plat hereon for the uses and purposes

Otto 4. Shaw Board of Hocking County Commissioners June R. M. Shaw. Inthe June R. M. Shaw. Approved this 11th day of <u>Aug</u>, 1971 By <u>Searge & Mara</u> Hocking County Engineer Approved this 11 day of august, 1971 By Donald a Robers Hocking County District Board of Health

Transferred on tax duplicate this // day of <u>Aug.</u>, 1971 Leonard a. Myer Auditor, Hocking County, Ohio

Received for Record this 12 day of <u>August</u>, 1971 <u>Esther Carpenter</u> Recorder, Hocking-County, Ohio Recorded this 12 day of August ,1971, in Plat Book <u>F</u>, Page 10 Fee 10.00 File No. 9639

All roads are dedicated for public use.

All demension are shown in feet and decimal parts thereof. Demensions on curves are arc measurements SCALE I"=50" = STONE O = IRON PIN

We do hereby cerify that we have surveyed the above premises and prepared the attached plat and that said plat is correct.

By <u>Leonge F. Seymour</u> Under the supervision of a. mathias Registered Surveyor #5-32.59

